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■Absolute Maximum Rating                (Ta=25℃)

*Pulse width Max.10ms  Duty ratio max 1/10

LED & Application Technologies
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5mm White LED
OSPW5161A-PQ

■色度等級分類 /Chromaticity Ranks
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Superior Weather-resistance

Water Clear Type

■Applications

Pulse Forward Current*

■Features

5mm Standard Directivity

High Power LEDs

General Purpose Indicators

30IF

UV Resistant Epoxy

ValueSymbol

Back Lighting

Small Area Illuminations

Item

DC Forward Current

℃

-

Unit

mA

mA

VVR

PD

Topr

Tstg

Power Dissipation

Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

Lead Soldering Temperature

Reverse Voltage

*Please refer to CIE 1931 chromaticity diagram.

VF 3.4

5800
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■Electrical -Optical Characteristics        (Ta=25℃)

Item

Tsol 260℃/3sec

UnitSymbol Condition Min.
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0.326

A1
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60

Left Top 
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IR
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DC Forward Voltage

DC Reverse Current
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Right

0.30

Luminous Intensity

50% Power Angle 2θ1/2 IF=20mA

Chromaticity
 Coordinate*
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y IF=20mA

IF=20mA

IF=20mA
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0.24

-

Bottom

0.20

IF=20mA V

- - 10 uA

2.8

VR=5V

7000 mcd

deg

0.25
0.27
0.28

C1

0.30

0.31

0.26
0.27

B1

0.25
0.24

0.26 0.283

B2

0.260.27 0.31
0.29 0.28

C2

0.29

0.27

Chromaticity

0.20

0.31

0.283

0.23 0.21
0.25 0.275

2.54

5.0

1
.
5
M
I
N

0.5+0.1

1
.0

2:CATHODE
1:ANODE

5
.
8

8.
7

2
6.

0M
IN

Unit:mm
Tolfronce:+0.3mm1 2

x

y

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Standard LEDs - Through Hole category:
 
Click to view products by  Optosupply manufacturer:  
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